specifications for your Negro Hospital Building, all as 
prepared by -aurice J. Fullivan, Architect, ano. having 
visited and examined the the site, herewith proposes to 
do all the v/ork called for on the plans ana in the 
specifications for the sum of Fifty Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy Eight (\56,278.00) Dollars.

ALTERNATES

A. If composition floors are used where inaicated, aaa 
to any bid the sum of One Thousana Four Hundred Ninety 
One ('1,491.00) Dollars.

E. If Terrazzo floors are usea where inaicatea aaa the 
sum of One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty (*1,460.00) 
Dollars.

C. If Black Bangor #1 clear slate 20n to 24n long by 
random width, with galvanized iron nails are usea in 
place of tile, deduct the sum of Five Funarea Forty 
Nine ($549.00) Dollars.

D. If 6” x 12” x 12n hollow tile is usea in place of 
interlocking tile, laia flat-ways, deduct the sum of 
One Thousand One Hundred Seventeen (<‘1,117.00) Dollars.

If awarded the. contract, we agree to complete 
the same in 125 calender'days.

Yours very truly,
Tellepeen Construction Company.